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URBAN TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS
Ajay Kumar SHRI

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a state-owned company to finance urban transportation projects and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the company's borrowings will be protected with sovereign guarantee and if so, the details thereof along with the plans chalked out in this regard;

(c) the details of projects that are likely to be provided long term financial assistance;

(d) whether the company would finance public-private partnerships projects; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (e) Do not arise in view of above.
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